

x
ITEM NO.12

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 699 OF 2012

KAVITA VERMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANOJ VERMA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 02/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Anilendra Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present.

As per office report, on the last date, the ld. Advocate, Dr(Mrs)Vipin Gupta has accepted notice on behalf of the respondent but inspite of specific direction she has neither filed vakalatnama or counter affidavit on record. One more chance is given, in the interest of justice, else further necessary orders shall be passed, as per rules.

List again on 11.12.2012.

|
|

|
|

| (M.A.SAYEED)
| REGISTRAR

|
|

hj