

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 699 OF 2012

KAVITA VERMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANOJ VERMA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 10/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.B. Nahar, Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is pertinent to note that in this matter, initially, the learned Advocate, Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta has undertaken to file vakalatnama on behalf of the sole respondent but no further steps came to be taken on record. Moreover, notice through post was issued to the sole respondent which has been returned back with the endorsement 'refused', which under the law amounts to due and proper service.

No further steps are required.

The matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

Item No.28

-2-

After passing such order, the learned Advocate, Mr.Tarunvir Singh Khehar, appearing on behalf of Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Advocate-on-Record has submitted at Bar that he would be appearing on behalf of the sole respondent and would be filing his vakalatnama and counter affidavit by the next date. Granted.

Copy of the petition be supplied to him.

List again on 14.2.2013.

REGISTRAR (M.A. SAYEED)