

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 699 OF 2012

KAVITA VERMA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANOJ VERMA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 14/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Rambir Nahar, Adv.  
Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Tarunvir S Khehar, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to the sole respondent for filing counter affidavit.

It appears that now the ld. Counsel for the respondent has been served with the copy of the transfer petition and the same has been acknowledged at Bar by him.

List again on 21.3.2013.

| | (M.A.SAYEED) |  
| | REGISTRAR |

hj