

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 699 OF 2012

KAVITA VERMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANOJ VERMA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,stay and office report)

Date: 01/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.B. Nahar, Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tarunvit Singh Khehar, Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As per the order passed by the Hon'ble Court on 3.5.2013, the learned counsel for the petitioner was granted liberty to file rejoinder affidavit to the counter affidavit within two weeks. He has undertaken to file it during the course of the day and has supplied copies to the other side.

On compliance, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

		(M.A. SAYEED)
		REGISTRAR